not need to be reduced further for the effect of expected future inflation.

▪ Inflation is assumed to be 2.5% per annum.

Requirement

From 6 April 2018 the Occupational

Pension Schemes (Administration

and Disclosure) (Amendment)

Regulations 2018 introduced new

requirements relating to the

disclosure and publication of the

level of costs by the trustees and

managers of a relevant scheme.

These changes are intended to

improve transparency on costs.

Annual statement regarding governance of the DC Section | Member Borne Charges and Transaction Costs

12  Aon

Without 'no worse off guarantee’

Illustration A: is based on an existing Plan member who has 24 years to go

until their retirement at age 65. The member has a current fund value of

£22,000.

Projected Pension Account in today's money

Age

Default arrangement (Flexible Drawdown

Lifestyle Strategy)

Aegon BlackRock Up To 5 Year Index-

Linked Gilt Index (lowest charges)

Aegon BlackRock All Stocks UK Index-

Linked Gilt Index (highest charges)

Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

41 22,000 22,000 0 22,000 22,000 0 22,000 22,000 0

45 25,930 25,900 30 22,690 22,680 10 22,690 22,350 340

50 31,850 31,750 100 23,590 23,570 20 23,590 22,810 780

55 39,110 38,940 170 24,530 24,490 40 24,530 23,270 1,260

60 47,780 47,460 320 25,500 25,440 60 25,500 23,740 1,760

65 55,860 55,160 700 26,510 26,440 70 26,510 24,220 2,290

Illustration B: is based on an existing Plan member who has 12 years to

go until their retirement at age 65. The member has a current fund value of

£39,000.

Projected Pension Account in today's money

Age

Default arrangement (Flexible Drawdown

Lifestyle Strategy)

Aegon BlackRock Up To 5 Year Index-

Linked Gilt Index (lowest charges)

Aegon BlackRock All Stocks UK Index-

Linked Gilt Index (highest charges)

Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

53 39,000 39,000 0 39,000 39,000 0 39,000 39,000 0

55 42,340 42,310 30 39,610 39,600 10 39,610 39,310 300

60 51,730 51,570 160 41,180 41,150 30 41,180 40,110 1,070

65 60,480 59,950 530 42,810 42,750 60 42,810 40,920 1,890

 Annual statement regarding governance of the DC Section | Member Borne Charges and Transaction Costs

Aon  13

With 'no worse off guarantee’

Illustration C: is based on an existing Plan member who has 14 years to

go until their retirement at age 65. The member has a current fund value of

£118,000.

Projected Pension Account in today's money

Age

Default Arrangement (Long Horizon Fund) Aegon BlackRock Up To 5 Year Index-

Linked Gilt Index (lowest charges)

Aegon BlackRock All Stocks UK Index-Linked

Gilt Index (highest charges)

Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

51 118,000 118,000 0 118,000 118,000 0 118,000 118,000 0

55 139,080 138,900 180 121,730 121,660 70 121,730 119,900 1,830

60 170,810 170,320 490 126,550 126,390 160 126,550 122,320 4,230

65 209,770 208,830 940 131,570 131,300 270 131,570 124,790 6,780

Illustration D: is based on an existing Plan member who has 7 years to go

until their retirement at age 65. The member has a current fund value of

£113,000.

Projected Pension Account in today's money

Age

Default Arrangement (Long Horizon Fund) Aegon BlackRock Up To 5 Year Index-

Linked Gilt Index (lowest charges)

Aegon BlackRock All Stocks UK Index-Linked

Gilt Index (highest charges)

Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs Before costs After costs Effect of costs

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

58 113,000 113,000 0 113,000 113,000 0 113,000 113,000 0